TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-500M18G-50-T-SFF-I
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES MODEL NUMBER P2T-500M18G-50-T-
SFF-I IS A TERMINATED SINGLE POLE, TWO THROW SWITCH THAT
OPERATES FROM 500MHz TO 18.0GHz WHICH HANDLES +23dBm CW
INPUT POWER. THE PORT TO PORT ISOLATION IS 50dB MINIMUM.  THIS
MODEL HAS LOW INSERTION LOSS WHILE STILL OFFERING A FAST
SWITCHING SPEED OF 50nsec MAXIMUM.
April 1, 2014
Designed By: PMI Engineering
Tested and Reported By:
Kevin Mansfield
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-500M18G-50-T-SFF-I
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 0.5 – 18.0 GHz
0.5  – 18.0 GHz
See Plots
2 Insertion Loss:
2.8 dB Max.
2.22 dB
See Plots
3 Isolation: 50 dB Min.
52.38 dB
See Plots
4 VSWR: 1.9:1 Max.
1.83:1
See Plots
5
Input Power:
+23dBm CW Max. +23dBm CW
6 Switching Speed: 50 ns Max.
35ns
See Plots
7
Controls:
CTL1=J2
CTL2=J3
TTL “0”    Insertion Loss
TTL “1”   Isolation
Pass
See Logic Table
8 DC Supply:
+5VDC - 80 mA
-12VDC - 80 mA
24 mA @ +5VDC
68 mA @ -12VDC
Logic Table
CTL1  CTL2  J2  J3
0  0  Split Insertion Loss
0  1  Insertion Loss  Isolation
1  0  Isolation  Insertion Loss
1  1  Split Isolation
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-500M18G-50-T-SFF-I
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-500M18G-50-T-SFF-I
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss and Return Loss (J1 – J2)
Isolation and Termination (J1 – J2)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-500M18G-50-T-SFF-I
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss and Return Loss (J1 – J3)
Isolation and Termination (J1 – J3)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-500M18G-50-T-SFF-I
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Split Insertion Loss and Return Loss (J1 – J2)
Split Insertion Loss and Return Loss (J1 – J3)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-500M18G-50-T-SFF-I
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Split Isolation and Termination (J1 – J2)
Split Isolation and Termination (J1 – J3)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-500M18G-50-T-SFF-I
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Speed
ON Delay – 20ns per Div.
OFF Delay – 20ns per Div.
Green Trace: RF Signal (Negative Output Crystal Detector)
Yellow Trace: TTL Signal
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-500M18G-50-T-SFF-I
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Control signal Pulsed at 5MHz
Green Trace: RF Signal (Negative Output Crystal Detector)
Yellow Trace: TTL Signal